3-349-078-03
2/8.04
GOSSEN METRAWATT GMBH
SSP-KONSTANTER, Series 62 N and Series 64 N
Computer Controlled Laboratory Power Supplies
Series 62N
Series 64N
Description

IEEE488/RS232 interface, for SSP-62/64N-BZ3 K382A
RS232 interface, for SSP-62/64N-BZ3 K383A
Type Designation Article No.
K930D LabView, device driver for SSP-KONSTANTER
series 120 / 240 / 320, and
series 500 / 1000 / 2000 / 3000
K930D
K930E LabWindows / CVI, device driver for SSP-KONSTANTER
series 120 / 240 / 320, and
series 500 / 1000 / 2000 / 3000
K930E
K930F HPVEE / VXI PnP, device driver for SSP-KONSTANTER
series 120 / 240 / 320, and
series 500 / 1000 / 2000 / 3000
K930F
Description Note Article No.
Bus Cable RS-232, 2 m For connecting a device to an RS-232
interface (extension cable 9-pin socket /
9-pin plug)
GTZ 3241
000 R0001
Bus Cable IEEE / IEEE, 2 m For connecting a device to the IEEE-488 bus
system
K931A
SSP-KONSTANTER, Series 62 N and Series 64 N
Computer Controlled Laboratory Power Supplies
4 GOSSEN METRAWATT GMBH
General Characteristics
Output
Controller principle Primary switching controller
Operating modes Adjustable constant voltage/constant cur-
rent source with automatic sharp transition
Output isolation Floating output with protective isolation
from mains power supply and computer
interfaces;
max. admissible potential output–earth 120 V
Capacity output-earth (housing)
Series 62 N: 500 W / 1000 W: typ. 90 nF
Series 64 N: 2000 W / 3000 W: typ. 180 nF
Output Working Ranges
Analog Interface
Functions – Sensing mode
– Programmable trigger input
– Voltage control input (0 ... 5 V)
– Current control input (0 ... 5 V)
– Voltage monitor output (0 ... 10 V)
– Current monitor output (0 ... 10 V)
– Master-slave parallel operation
– Master-slave series operation
IEC-625/IEEE 488 Interface (joint option with RS-232, Variant 2)
Interface functions
SH1 – SOURCE HANDSHAKE
AH1 – ACCEPTOR HANDSHAKE
T6 – TALKER
L4 – LISTENER
TE0 no extended talker function
LE0 no extended listener function
SR1 – SERVICE REQUEST
RL1 – REMOTE / LOCAL
DC1 – DEVICE CLEAR
PP1 – PARALLEL POLL
DT1 – DEVICE TRIGGER
C0 – no controller function
E1 / 2 – Open collector driver
Codes / formats in accordance with IEEE 488.2
max. settings approx. 40 settings / s
max. meas. rate approx. 15 measurements / s
V.24 / RS 232C Interface (option variant 1 or 2)
Transmission mode half-duplex, asynchronous
Transmission speed 110 ... 19200 baud, adjustable